




 Administration, V.P. TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 V.P. for Administration                     -              44,620                   -                   500                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                45,120             45,120 
 Environmental Health and Safety                     -                      -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -               5,000                      -                  5,000               5,000 
 Computer Services                     -                      -                     -                9,500                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                  9,500               9,500 
 Dining Services                     -              34,488                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -                34,488             34,488 
 Subtotals                     -              79,108                   -              10,000                   -                  -                    -               5,000                      -                94,108             94,108 

 Arts and Sciences, College of TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 Biological Sciences        2,318,933                    -                     -                      -                     -                  -               5,000                  -           2,323,933                      -          2,323,933 
 Chemistry & Biochemistry        2,080,000            19,363           87,613                    -             39,958                -             62,544                  -           2,270,115              19,363        2,289,478 
 English                     -                      -                     -                2,274                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                  2,274               2,274 
 Environmental & Plant Biology           306,612            39,000           17,950            22,500                   -                  -                    -                    -              324,562              61,500           386,062 
 Geography           180,924                    -             33,861                    -                     -                  -                    -                    -              214,785                      -             214,785 
 Geological Sciences           193,709                    -               6,380                    -               1,353                -                    -                    -              201,443                      -             201,443 
 History           112,970                    -                     -                      -                     -                  -             50,000                  -              162,970                      -             162,970 
 Linguistics                     -            297,995                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -              297,995           297,995 
 Mathematics                     -                      -                     -            147,500                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -              147,500           147,500 
 Ohio Program of Intensive English                     -            147,363                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -           810,491                      -              957,853           957,853 
 Physics and Astronomy        3,681,865              9,250                   -                      -                     -                  -             27,750                  -           3,709,615                9,250        3,718,865 
 Political Science           527,462          766,765           20,512       3,266,208           46,372                -           199,705         385,553            794,051         4,418,526        5,212,577 
 Psychology        1,630,171                    -             23,897                    -                     -                  -             59,287                  -           1,713,355                      -          1,713,355 
 Social Work                     -                      -                     -              40,000                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                40,000             40,000 
 Sociology & Anthropology           190,442                    -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -              190,442                      -             190,442 
 Subtotals      11,223,087       1,279,735         190,214       3,478,482           87,683                -           404,286      1,196,044       11,905,270         5,954,261      17,859,531 

 Communication, College of TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 College of Communication                     -            252,781                   -            240,327                   -                  -             50,000      1,005,629              50,000         1,498,737        1,548,737 
 Communication Systems Mgt., School           167,298                    -                     -                      -             20,000                -                    -                    -              187,298                      -             187,298 
 School of Communication Studies           297,149          222,500             1,000                    -                     -                  -                    -           377,086            298,149            599,586           897,735 
 Journalism             23,851                    -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -           174,800              23,851            174,800           198,651 
 Telecommunications, School of               5,000            77,405             9,000                    -                     -                  -                    -                    -                14,000              77,405             91,405 
 Subtotals           493,298          552,686           10,000          240,327           20,000                -             50,000      1,557,515            573,298         2,350,528        2,923,826 

OHIO UNIVERSITY
FISCAL YEAR 2003-2004 AWARDS REPORT

 Subtotal  Federal  State  Industry  Other 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 



 Education, College of TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 College of Education                     -            245,950                   -              12,700                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -              258,650           258,650 
 Counseling and Higher Education                     -                      -             19,261            21,659                   -                  -                    -                    -                19,261              21,659             40,920 
 Education - Upward Bound                     -            336,951                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -              336,951           336,951 
 Teacher Education             14,000          854,264                   -            306,031                   -                  -                    -                    -                14,000         1,160,295        1,174,295 
 Subtotals             14,000       1,437,165           19,261          340,390                   -                  -                    -                    -                33,261         1,777,555        1,810,816 

 Engineering & Technology, College of TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 College of Engineering & Technology             59,238            13,863                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                59,238              13,863             73,101 
 Chemical Engineering           180,340                    -           133,672                    -        1,014,778                -                    -                    -           1,328,790                      -          1,328,790 
 Civil Engineering           379,269              4,050         360,514              3,000                   -                  -             12,000                  -              751,783                7,050           758,833 
 Electrical Engineering and Computer Science        5,959,405            40,000             9,750                    -           647,142                -           229,335           16,012         6,845,632              56,012        6,901,645 
 Industrial Technology                     -                      -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -             42,643                      -                42,643             42,643 
 Industrial and Manufacturing Systems Eng.           378,596                    -                     -                      -           125,000                -                    -                    -              503,596                      -             503,596 
 Mechanical Engineering        2,248,937                    -           211,951                    -             75,686                -             65,235                  -           2,601,810                      -          2,601,810 
 Subtotals        9,205,786            57,913         715,887              3,000      1,862,606                -           306,571           58,655       12,090,850            119,568      12,210,418 

 Fine Arts, College of TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 College of Fine Arts                     -                      -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -                        -                       - 
 Dance                     -                7,500                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -                  7,500               7,500 
 Film                     -              10,000                   -                6,313                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                16,313             16,313 
 Kennedy Museum Of Art                     -                      -                     -                4,679                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                  4,679               4,679 
 Subtotals                     -              17,500                   -              10,992                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                28,492             28,492 

 Health and Human Services, College TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 College of Health and Human Services                     -         1,201,683                   -              21,000                   -                  -                    -           177,529                      -           1,400,212        1,400,212 
 Health Sciences           752,276            14,525                   -                      -             42,510                -                    -               3,000            794,786              17,525           812,311 
 Hearing, Speech & Language Sciences                     -                      -                     -            161,360                   -                  -                    -           195,709                      -              357,070           357,070 
 Human and Consumer Sciences                     -                      -                  500                    -                     -                  -             12,500                  -                13,000                      -               13,000 
 Nursing - Athens                     -              14,525                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -             51,000                      -                65,525             65,525 
 Physical Therapy                     -              18,000                   -            161,360                   -                  -                    -           195,709                      -              375,070           375,070 
 Recreation and Sport Sciences                     -            115,929                   -            150,345                   -                  -                    -               6,500                      -              272,774           272,774 
 Subtotals           752,276       1,364,662                500          494,065           42,510                -             12,500         629,448            807,786         2,488,175        3,295,961 

 International Studies, Center for TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 Center for International Studies              20,122          694,495                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                20,122            694,495           714,617 
 Subtotals             20,122          694,495                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                20,122            694,495           714,617 

 Library TOTAL 
 RE  NON RE  RE  NON RE  RE  NON RE  RE  NON RE  RE  NON RE 

 Library                     -                      -                     -            347,576                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -              347,576           347,576 
 Subtotals                     -                      -                     -            347,576                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -              347,576           347,576 

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 

 Subtotal  Federal  State  Industry  Other 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 State  Industry  Other  Federal 

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 



 Osteopathic Medicine, College of TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 COM Dean's Office                     -                      -                     -            385,486                   -                  -                    -             28,000                      -              413,486           413,486 
 Academic & Clinical Education                     -            105,995                   -            210,155                   -                  -                    -        1,732,452         2,048,602        2,048,602 
 Biomedical Science           415,293                    -                     -                      -        1,035,029                -           219,215                  -           1,669,537                      -          1,669,537 
 COM Community & Clinical Services                     -            204,239                   -            248,955                   -                  -                    -           129,250                      -              582,444           582,444 
 COM Family Medicine                     -         1,665,114                   -         1,129,751           31,625                -           187,219         107,600            218,844         2,902,464        3,121,308 
 COM Geriatrics                     -              17,000                   -            112,553                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -              129,553           129,553 
 COM Information & Planning                     -            329,395                   -              61,920                   -                  -                    -             13,020                      -              404,335           404,335 
 COM Social Medicine           140,195            14,525                   -              57,161                   -                  -                    -             67,266            140,195            138,952           279,147 
 COM Specialty Medicine                     -                      -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -             27,359                      -                27,359             27,359 
 COM Student Affairs                     -            288,397                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -              288,397           288,397 
 Subtotals           555,488       2,624,665                   -         2,205,980      1,066,654                -           406,434      2,104,947         2,028,576         6,935,592        8,964,167 

 Provost's Office TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 Provost's Office                     -                2,500                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -                  2,500               2,500 
 Graduate Studies                     -                      -                     -              28,104                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                28,104             28,104 
 Subtotals                     -                2,500                   -              28,104                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -                30,604             30,604 

 Regional Higher Education, V.P. for TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 Regional Higher Education, V.P.                     -              55,621                   -         1,441,500                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -           1,497,121        1,497,121 
 RHE Belmont Campus                     -              19,371                   -              55,359                   -                  -                    -             54,000                      -              128,730           128,730 
 RHE Chillicothe Campus                     -              55,087                   -            158,915                   -                  -                    -                    -                        -              214,002           214,002 
 RHE Ironton Campus             20,000       1,050,745                   -            577,047                   -                  -                  626         131,367              20,626         1,759,159        1,779,785 
 RHE Lancaster Campus                     -            100,682                   -            142,519                   -                  -                    -                  750                      -              243,951           243,951 
 RHE Zanesville Campus                     -              27,732                   -              65,556                   -                  -                    -             19,950                      -              113,238           113,238 
 Subtotals             20,000       1,309,236                   -         2,440,896                   -                  -                  626         206,067              20,626         3,956,199        3,976,825 

 Research, V.P. for TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 V.P. for Research            281,185                    -        1,097,543            39,932      1,063,859                -                    -                    -           2,442,587              39,932        2,482,519 
 Airport Operations                     -         1,417,833                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -           1,417,833        1,417,833 
 Subtotals           281,185       1,417,833      1,097,543            39,932      1,063,859                -                    -                    -           2,442,587         1,457,765        3,900,352 

 Student Affairs, V.P. for TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 Student Activities                     -                      -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -                        -                       - 
 Subtotals                     -                      -                     -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -                        -                       - 

 University College TOTAL 
 RE NON RE RE NON RE RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 

 University College                     -            291,293                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -              291,293           291,293 
 Subtotals                     -            291,293                   -                      -                     -                  -                    -                    -                        -              291,293           291,293 

 GRAND TOTALS      22,565,242    11,128,791     2,033,405      9,639,744     4,143,312                -       1,180,417     5,757,675      29,922,376      26,526,210      56,448,586 

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 

 Federal  State 

 Federal  State  Industry 

 Federal  State 

 Industry  Other 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 Industry  Other 

 Federal  State 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 Subtotal 

 Federal  State  Industry 

 Other 

 Other 

 Industry  Other 



College of Arts and Sciences Biological Sciences            2,323,933 
Chemistry & Biochemistry            2,270,115 
Environmental & Plant Biology               324,562 
Geography               214,785 
Geological Sciences               201,443 
History               162,970 
Physics and Astronomy            3,709,615 
Political Science               794,051 
Psychology            1,713,355 
Sociology & Anthropology               190,442 
Subtotal          11,905,270 

College of Communication College of Communication                 50,000 
Communication Systems Mgt., School               187,298 
School of Communication Studies               298,149 
Journalism                 23,851 
Telecommunications, School of                 14,000 
Subtotal               573,298 

College of Education Counseling and Higher Education                 19,261 
Teacher Education                 14,000 
Subtotal                 33,261 

College of Engineering & Technology Russ College of Engineering & Technology                 59,238 
Chemical Engineering            1,328,790 
Civil Engineering               751,783 
Electrical Engineering and Computer Science            6,845,632 
Industrial and Manufacturing Systems Eng.               503,596 
Mechanical Engineering            2,601,810 
Subtotal          12,090,850 

College of Health and Human Services Health Sciences               794,786 
Human and Consumer Sciences                 13,000 
Subtotal               807,786 

Center for International Studies Institute for the African Child                 20,122 
Subtotal                 20,122 

College of Osteopathic Medicine Biomedical Science            1,669,537 
COM Family Medicine               218,844 
COM Social Medicine               140,195 
Subtotal            2,028,576 

Regional Higher Education RHE Ironton Campus                 20,626 
Subtotal                 20,626 

V.P. for Research V.P. for Research            2,442,587 
Subtotal            2,442,587 

29,922,376        
GRAND TOTAL RESEARCH AWARDS   

Research Awards from External Sponsors



Administration, V.P.  V.P. for Administration 45,120
Computer Service 9,500
Dining Services 34,488
Environmental Health and Safety 5,000
Subtotal 94,108

Arts and Sciences, College of Chemistry & Biochemistry 19,363
English 2,274
Environmental & Plant Biology 61,500
Linguistics 297,995
Mathematics 147,500
Ohio Program of Intensive English 957,853
Physics & Astronomy 9,250
Political Science 4,418,526
Social Work 40,000
Subtotal 5,954,261

Communication, College of College of Communication 1,498,737
School of Communication Studies 599,586
Journalism 174,800
School of Telecommunications 77,405
Subtotal 2,350,528

Education, College of College of Education 258,650
Counseling and Higher Education 21,659
Education - Upward Bound 336,951
Teacher Education 1,160,295
Subtotal 1,777,555

Engineering & Technology, College of Russ College of Engineering & Technology 13,863
Civil Engineering 7,050
Electrical Engineering and Computer Science 56,012
Industrial Technology 42,642
Subtotal 119,567

Fine Arts, College of Dance 7,500
Film 16,313
Kennedy Museum Of Art 4,679
Subtotal 28,492

Health and Human Services, College of College of Health and Human Services 1,400,212
Health Sciences 17,525
Hearing, Speech & Language Sciences 357,070
Nursing - Athens 65,525
Physical Therapy 375,070
Recreation and Sport Sciences 272,774
Subtotal 2,488,175

International Studies, Center for Center for International Studies 694,495
Subtotal 694,495

Library Library 347,576
Subtotal 347,576

Non Research Awards from External Sponsors



Osteopathic Medicine, College of COM Dean's Office 413,486
Academic & Clinical Education 2,048,602
COM Community & Clinical Services 582,444
COM Family Medicine 2,902,464
COM Geriatrics 129,553
COM Information & Planning 404,335
COM Social Medicine 138,952
COM Specialty Medicine 27,359
COM Student Affairs 288,397
Subtotal 6,935,592

Provost's Office Provost's Office 2,500
Graduate Student Services 28,104
Subtotal 30,604

Regional Higher Education V.P. for Regional Higher Education 1,497,121
RHE Belmont Campus 128,730
RHE Chillicothe Campus 214,002
RHE Ironton Campus 1,759,159
RHE Lancaster Campus 243,951
RHE Zanesville Campus 113,238
Subtotal 3,956,199

Research, V.P. for V.P. for Research 39,932
Airport Operations 1,417,833
Subtotal 1,457,765

University College University College 291,293
Subtotal 291,293

GRAND TOTAL NON-RESEARCH AWARDS      26,526,210



FY97 FY98 FY99 FY00 FY01 FY02 FY03 FY04
College of Arts and Sciences

Research 5,432,475 6,326,191 5,065,467 8,581,222 9,116,036 10,399,355 10,410,923   11,905,270   
Non-Research 1,510,648 2,158,889 3,151,400 3,997,719 4,887,951 4,973,813 5,596,620     5,954,261     
Subtotal 6,943,123 8,485,080 8,216,867 12,578,941 14,003,987 15,373,168 16,007,543   17,859,531   

College of Business
Research 47,167 0 0 451 0 0 0 0
Non-Research 3,294,365 236,500 485,998 395,828 467,815 0 2,578,297 0
Subtotal 3,341,532 236,500 485,998 396,279 467,815 0 2,578,297     -                

College of Communication
Research 199,309 6,000 44,464 43,812 205,000 1,365,918 384,124        573,298        
Non-Research 1,546,141 1,349,586 1,806,294 3,224,083 3,419,968 1,305,481 3,173,327     2,350,528     
Subtotal 1,745,450 1,355,586 1,850,758 3,267,895 3,624,968 2,671,399 3,557,451     2,923,826     

College of Education
Research 18,000 249,678 101,141 47,974 99,562 222,801 66,648          33,261          
Non-Research 3,104,048 2,918,969 3,156,861 3,829,537 2,216,034 2,070,141 1,688,775     1,777,555     
Subtotal 3,122,048 3,168,647 3,258,002 3,877,511 2,315,596 2,292,942 1,755,423     1,810,816     

College of Engineering
Research 7,828,979 7,305,588 7,575,772 7,442,491 11,534,954 13,465,457 11,532,210   12,090,850   
Non-Research 222,236 68,228 330,574 503,595 546,210 336,674 242,465        119,567        
Subtotal 8,051,215 7,373,816 7,906,346 7,946,086 12,081,164 13,802,131 11,774,675   12,210,417   

College of Fine Arts
Research 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Research 42,079 271,752 38,038 199,242 36,872 363,565 111,136        28,492          
Subtotal 42,079 271,752 38,038 199,242 36,872 363,565 111,136        28,492          

Vice President for Student Affairs
Research 0 0 0
Non-Research 362,998 371,804        0
Subtotal 362,998 371,804        -                

Research and Non-Research Awards



FY97 FY98 FY99 FY00 FY01 FY02 FY03 FY04

Research and Non-Research Awards

College of Health and Human 
Services Research 64,917 20,441 424,778 349,807 170,309 252,440 916,473        807,786        

Non-Research 1,020,112 1,364,563 1,445,159 3,074,029 3,020,519 1,325,675 1,950,276     2,488,175     
Subtotal 1,085,029 1,385,004 1,869,937 3,423,835 3,190,828 1,578,115 2,866,749     3,295,961     

Center for International Studies
Research 0 99,531          20,122          
Non-Research 525,901 1,191,324     694,495        
Subtotal 525,901 1,290,855     714,617        

Library
Research 0 0 0
Non-Research 394,602 317,177        347,576        
Subtotal 394,602 317,177        347,576        

College of Osteopathic Medicine
Research 618,889 663,198 463,838 647,638 518,876 2,941,106 1,595,590     2,028,576     
Non-Research 4,354,004 3,985,797 4,084,665 4,291,480 4,284,661 3,896,302 5,635,684     6,935,592     
Subtotal 4,972,893 4,648,995 4,548,503 4,939,118 4,803,536 6,837,408 7,231,274     8,964,167     

Provost's Office
Research 0 10,000          0
Non-Research 20,225 28,000          30,604          
Subtotal 20,225 38,000          30,604          

Regional Higher Education
Research 12,500 10,500 26,600 3,500 468,000 27,260          20,626          
Non-Research 1,279,222 3,769,185 3,160,423 7,428,319 3,674,471 5,120,291 3,712,547     3,956,199     
Subtotal 1,279,222 3,781,685 3,170,923 7,454,919 3,677,971 5,588,291 3,739,807     3,976,825     

University College
Research 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Research 194,065 201,827 209,900 253,304 222,662 278,822 290,582        291,293        
Subtotal 194,065 201,827 209,900 253,304 222,662 278,822 290,582        291,293        



FY97 FY98 FY99 FY00 FY01 FY02 FY03 FY04

Research and Non-Research Awards

Vice President for Research 
Research 2,190,208 1,507,743     2,442,587     
Non-Research 1,998,168 891,610        1,457,765     
Subtotal 4,188,376 2,399,353     3,900,352     

Other
Research 2,637,287 2,972,724 2,806,935 3,170,685 2,810,940 6,000            0
Non-Research 999,272 1,371,934 881,985 1,588,546 6,647,674 72,932          94,108          
Subtotal 3,636,559 4,344,658 3,688,920 4,759,231 9,458,614 78,932          94,108          

Research 16,847,023 17,556,320 16,492,895 20,310,679 24,459,177 31,305,285 26,556,502   29,922,376   
GRAND TOTAL RESEARCH Non-Research 17,566,192 17,697,230 18,751,295 28,785,682 29,424,837 22,972,658 27,852,556   26,526,210   
AND NON-RESEARCH AWARDS Total 34,413,215 35,253,550 35,244,192 49,096,361 53,884,014 54,277,943 54,409,058   56,448,586   



 Administration, V.P. FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 V.P. for Administration           44,620                500                 -                    -               45,120 
 Computer Services                   -               9,500                 -                    -                 9,500 
 Dining Services           34,488                   -                   -                    -               34,488 
 Environmental Health and Safety                   -                     -                   -              5,000               5,000 
 SUBTOTAL $        79,108 $        10,000 $              -    $        5,000 $          94,108 

 Arts and Sciences, College of FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 Biological Sciences      2,318,933                   -                   -              5,000        2,323,933 
 Chemistry & Biochemistry      2,099,363           87,613         39,958          62,544        2,289,478 
 English                   -               2,274                 -                    -                 2,274 
 Environmental & Plant Biology         345,612           40,450                 -                    -             386,062 
 Geography         180,924           33,861                 -                    -             214,785 
 Geological Sciences         193,709             6,380           1,353                  -             201,443 
 History         112,970                   -                   -            50,000           162,970 
 Linguistics         297,995                   -                   -                    -             297,995 
 Mathematics                   -           147,500                 -                    -             147,500 
 Ohio Program of Intensive English         147,363                   -                   -          810,491           957,853 
 Physics and Astronomy      3,691,115                   -                   -            27,750        3,718,865 
 Political Science      1,294,227      3,286,720         46,372        585,258        5,212,577 
 Psychology      1,630,171           23,897                 -            59,287        1,713,355 
 Social Work                   -             40,000                 -                    -               40,000 
 Sociology & Anthropology         190,442                   -                   -                    -             190,442 
 SUBTOTAL $ 12,502,823 $   3,668,696 $      87,683  $ 1,600,330 $   17,859,531 

 Communication, College of FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 College of Communication         252,781         240,327                 -       1,055,629        1,548,737 
 Communication Systems Mgt., School of         167,298                   -           20,000                  -             187,298 
 School of Communication Studies         519,649             1,000                 -          377,086           897,735 
 Journalism           23,851                   -                   -          174,800           198,651 
 Telecommunications, School of           82,405             9,000                 -                    -               91,405 
 SUBTOTAL $   1,045,984 $      250,327 $      20,000  $ 1,607,515 $     2,923,826 

 Education, College of FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 College of Education                   -             40,920                 -                    -               40,920 
 Counseling and Higher Education         582,901           12,700                 -                    -             595,601 
 Education - Upward Bound                   -                     -                   -                    -                       - 
 Teacher Education         868,264         306,031                 -                    -          1,174,295 
 SUBTOTAL $   1,451,165 $      359,651 $              -    $              -   $     1,810,816 

 Engineering & Technology, College of FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 Russ College of Engineering & Technology           73,101                   -                   -                    -               73,101 
 Chemical Engineering         180,340         133,672    1,014,778                  -          1,328,790 
 Civil Engineering         591,395         155,439                 -            12,000           758,833 
 Electrical Engineering and Computer Science      5,999,405             9,750       647,142        245,348        6,901,645 
 Industrial Technology                   -                     -                   -            42,643             42,643 

 Industrial and Manufacturing Systems Eng.          378,596                    -          125,000                  -             503,596 
 Mechanical Engineering      2,248,937         211,951         75,686          65,235        2,601,810 
 SUBTOTAL $   9,471,775 $      510,812 $ 1,862,606  $    365,225 $   12,210,418 

 Fine Arts, College of FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 Dance             7,500                   -                   -                    -                 7,500 
 Film           10,000             6,313                 -                    -               16,313 
 Kennedy Museum Of Art                   -               4,679                 -                    -                 4,679 

All Awards By Sponsor Type and Department



 SUBTOTAL $        17,500 $        10,992 $              -    $              -   $          28,492 

 Health and Human Services, College of FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 College of Health and Human Services      1,201,683           21,000                 -          177,529        1,400,212 
 Health Sciences         766,801                   -           42,510            3,000           812,311 
 Hearing, Speech & Language Sciences                   -           161,360                 -          195,709           357,070 
 Human and Consumer Sciences                   -                  500                 -            12,500             13,000 
 Nursing - Athens           14,525                   -                   -            51,000             65,525 
 Physical Therapy           18,000         161,360                 -          195,709           375,070 
 Recreation and Sport Sciences         115,929         150,345                 -              6,500           272,774 
 SUBTOTAL $   2,116,938 $      494,565 $      42,510  $    641,948 $     3,295,961 

 International Studies, Center for FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 Center for International Studies         714,617                   -                   -                    -             714,617 
 SUBTOTAL $      714,617 $                -   $              -    $              -   $        714,617 

 Library FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 Library                   -           347,576                 -                    -             347,576 
 SUBTOTAL $                -   $      347,576 $              -    $              -   $        347,576 

 Osteopathic Medicine, College of FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 COM Dean's Office                   -           385,486                 -            28,000           413,486 
 Academic & Clinical Education         105,995         210,155                 -       1,732,452        2,048,602 
 Biomedical Science         415,293                   -      1,035,029        219,215        1,669,537 
 COM Community & Clinical Services         204,239         248,955        129,250           582,444 
 COM Family Medicine      1,665,114      1,129,751         31,625        294,819        3,121,308 
 COM Geriatrics           17,000         112,553                 -                    -             129,553 
 COM Information & Planning         329,395           61,920                 -            13,020           404,335 
 COM Research                   -                     -                   -                    -                       - 
 COM Social Medicine         154,720           57,161                 -            67,266           279,147 
 COM Specialty Medicine                   -                     -                   -            27,359             27,359 
 COM Student Affairs         288,397                   -                   -                    -             288,397 
 SUBTOTAL $   3,180,152 $   2,205,980 $ 1,066,654  $ 2,511,381 $     8,964,167 

 Provost's Office FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 Provost's Office             2,500                   -                   -                    -                 2,500 
 Graduate Student Services                   -             28,104                 -                    -               28,104 
 SUBTOTAL $          2,500 $        28,104 $              -    $              -   $          30,604 

 Regional Higher Education FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 V.P. for Regional Higher Education           55,621      1,441,500                 -                    -          1,497,121 
 RHE Belmont Campus           19,371           55,359                 -            54,000           128,730 
 RHE Chillicothe Campus           55,087         158,915                 -                    -             214,002 
 RHE Ironton Campus      1,070,745         577,047                 -          131,993        1,779,785 
 RHE Lancaster Campus         100,682         142,519                 -                 750           243,951 
 RHE Zanesville Campus           27,732           65,556                 -            19,950           113,238 
 SUBTOTAL $   1,329,236 $   2,440,896 $              -    $    206,693 $     3,976,825 

 Research, V.P. for FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 V.P. for Research         281,185      1,137,475    1,063,859                  -          2,482,519 
 Airport Operations      1,417,833                   -                   -                    -          1,417,833 
 SUBTOTAL $   1,699,018 $   1,137,475 $ 1,063,859  $              -   $     3,900,352 

 University College FEDERAL STATE INDUSTRY  OTHER SUBTOTAL 
 University College         291,293                   -                   -                    -             291,293 
 SUBTOTAL $      291,293 $                -   $              -    $              -   $        291,293 



Grand Total 33,902,109$ 11,465,073$ 4,143,312$ 6,938,092$  56,448,586$   



National Institutes of Health           5,064,481 
Federal Aviation Administration           4,666,789 
U.S. Department of Energy           3,947,991 
National Science Foundation           3,898,819 
National Aeronautics & Space Administration           1,262,513 
U.S. Department of Defense           1,234,877 
U.S. Department of Transportation              822,954 
U.S. Department of the Interior              378,877 
U.S. Department of Agriculture              299,408 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency              242,800 
U.S. Department of Education              157,592 
U.S. Department of Justice              149,942 
Other              438,199 
TOTAL $      22,565,242 

Ohio Board of Regents              870,819 
Ohio Department of Development              343,348 
Ohio Air Quality Development Authority              316,916 
Ohio Department of Transportation              208,076 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources              160,550 
Other              133,696 
TOTAL $        2,033,405 

TOTAL BUSINESS & INDUSTRY $        4,143,312 

TOTAL FOUNDATIONS AND OTHER PRIVATE 
SOURCES $1,180,417

GRAND TOTAL 29,922,376$      

Research Awards by Original Source of Funds

FEDERAL

STATE AND LOCAL



U.S. Department of Education 2,977,605
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services 2,850,972
Federal Aviation Administration 1,417,833
U.S. Department of State 870,358
National Science Foundation 712,158
Appalachian Regional Commission 538,124
Corporation for National Service 583,576
U.S. Small Business Administration 404,427
Corporation for Public Broadcasting 150,000
Housing and Urban Development 135,353
OTHER 488,387
TOTAL $      11,128,791 

Ohio Board of Regents 5,506,497
Ohio Department of Jobs & Family Services 1,930,000
Ohio Department of Education 413,806
Ohio SchoolNet Telecommunity 320,327
Athens County Board of MR/DD 168,581
Ohio Department of Administrative Services 137,234
Ohio Department of Health 124,000
Ohio Department of Natural Reseources 116,815
OTHER 922,484
TOTAL $        9,639,744 

Corporation for Public Broadcasting 1,005,629
Chubu University 707,930
O'Bleness Memorial Hospital 432,677
Knight Foundation 174,800
Tobacco Use Prevention and Control 
Foundation 143,938

Hocking Valley Community Hosptial 116,741
OTHER 3,044,594
TOTAL $        5,757,675 

GRAND TOTAL 26,526,210$      

Non-Research Awards by Original Source of Funds

OTHER

FEDERAL

STATE AND LOCAL

131,367
Southern OH Agr. & Community Dev. 
Foundation



Federal
National Institutes of Health $5,064,481
Federal Aviation Administration $6,084,622
U.S. Department of Education $3,135,197
National Science Foundation $4,610,977
U.S. Department of Energy $3,947,991
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services $2,850,972
National Aeronautics & Space Administration $1,262,513
U.S. Department of Defense $1,234,877
U.S. Department of Transportation $822,954
Appalachian Regional Commission $538,124
U.S. Department of Agriculture $299,408
Corporation for National Service $583,576
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency $242,800
U.S. Department of the Interior $378,877
U.S. Small Business Administration $404,427
Department of State $870,358
Corporation for Public Broadcasting $150,000
All Others $1,211,881
Total Federal $33,694,035

State and Local
Ohio Board of Regents $6,377,316
Ohio Department of Jobs & Family Services $1,930,000
Ohio Department of Education $413,806
Ohio Department of Development $343,348
Ohio SchoolNet Telecommunity $320,327
Ohio Air Quality Development Authority $316,916
Ohio Department of Transportation $208,076
Athens County Board of MR/DD $168,581
Ohio Department of Administrative Services $137,234
Ohio Department of Health $124,000
Ohio Department of Natural Resources $277,365
OTHER $1,056,180
Total State and Local $11,673,149

Total Business & Industry $4,143,312

Total Foundations and Other Private Sources $6,938,092

All Awards by Original Source of Funds



TOTAL 
CENTER  RE  NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE RE NON RE 
Academic Advancement Center 0 291,293 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291,293 $      291,293 
Adv Software Syst Intgr Center 0 0 0 0 250,000 0 0 0 250,000 0 $      250,000 
Advanced Materials Proc Center 107,274 0 0 0 74,416 0 10,000 0 191,690 0 $      191,690 
African Child Institute for the 20,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,122 0 $        20,122 
Auto ID Edu & Res Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,643 0 42,643 $        42,643 
Avionics Engineering Res Center 5,638,301 0 0 0 522,142 0 179,335 0 6,339,778 0 $   6,339,778 
Central Region Humanities Center 0 0 10,000 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 $        10,000 
Child Development Center 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 $          1,000 
Corrosion Multiphase Tech Inst. 0 0 0 0 1,057,288 0 0 0 1,057,288 0 $   1,057,288 
Edison Biotechnology Institute 738,901 0 246,000 0 2,098,888 0 0 0 3,083,789 0 $   3,083,789 
Higher Education, Center for 0 0 19,261 0 0 0 0 0 19,261 0 $        19,261 
George Hill Ctr Council & Res 0 0 0 21,659 0 0 0 0 0 21,659 $        21,659 
Innovation in Tech. For Learning Ctr 0 7,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,500 $          7,500 
Intell Distrib Depend Syst Center 232,520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232,520 0 $      232,520 
Intell Chem Instrm Institute 284,738 0 0 0 39,958 0 0 0 324,696 0 $      324,696 
Nanoscale & Quantum Phenomena 
Institute 1,487,531 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,487,531 0 $   1,487,531 
Nuclear & Particle Physics Inst. 1,419,440 0 0 0 0 0 27,750 0 1,447,190 0 $   1,447,190 
Ohio Research Inst Transp Environ 1,007,179 4,050 118,388 3,000 0 0 0 0 1,125,567 7,050 $   1,132,617 
Regional Energy Environ. Inst. 1,976,744 0 370,623 0 1,270 0 0 0 2,348,637 0 $   2,348,637 
Telecommunications Center 0 327,686 0 240,327 0 0 0 1,005,629 0 1,573,642 $   1,573,642 
Tropical Geographical Disease Inst 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,480 0 2,480 0 $          2,480 
Voinovich Center 527,462 766,765 69,804 3,141,898 46,372 0 90,021 385,553 733,659 4,294,216 $   5,027,875 

GRAND TOTALS 13,440,212$  1,397,294$  834,076$    3,407,884$ 4,090,334$ -$       309,587$ 1,433,825$ 18,674,208$ 6,239,002$ 24,913,210$ 

 Subtotal 

CENTER AND INSTITUTE AWARDS
FISCAL YEAR 2003-2004

 Federal  State  Industry  Other 



Fiscal Year No. of Proposals No. of Awards Award Total
1997 652 465 $34,413,215
1998 687 486 $35,253,550
1999 791 570 $35,244,192
2000 830 570 $49,096,352
2001 831 581 $53,884,103
2002 830 578 $54,277,943
2003 881 630 $54,409,058
2004 937 673 $56,448,586

General Proposal/Award Statistics
Fiscal Years 1997 through 2004
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